
Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

10 LANCASTER 956 887 928 2771 156 152 191 200 170 161 1030 3801

11 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 845 970 911 2726 161 202 179 136 185 201 1064 3790

12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 934 897 855 2686 174 171 182 170 182 168 1047 3733

13 GAHANNA LINCOLN 911 867 914 2692 197 157 159 145 174 194 1026 3718

14 MARYSVILLE 933 857 922 2712 154 156 126 182 156 174 948 3660

15 MOUNT VERNON 813 909 850 2572 158 184 170 181 173 207 1073 3645

16 OLENTANGY ORANGE 896 938 846 2680 177 163 136 162 165 161 964 3644

17 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 829 875 891 2595 180 169 158 177 170 171 1025 3620 24

18 WHETSTONE 910 915 847 2672 192 153 140 172 154 128 939 3611 33

19 DELAWARE HAYES 876 799 861 2536 155 156 177 190 200 150 1028 3564 80

20 ST CHARLES 765 882 913 2560 159 155 157 142 193 194 1000 3560 84

21 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 846 845 781 2472 216 144 163 196 189 160 1068 3540 104

22 BEECHCROFT 784 764 898 2446 170 155 198 173 158 142 996 3442 202

23 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 848 877 783 2508 166 134 179 170 109 163 921 3429 215

24 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 846 795 862 2503 170 158 160 152 156 109 905 3408 236

25 OLENTANGY BERLIN 762 818 743 2323 145 180 166 174 187 178 1030 3353 291

26 BRIGGS 739 806 877 2422 137 133 155 158 166 160 909 3331 313

27 GRANVILLE 738 871 834 2443 109 137 171 128 151 149 845 3288 356

28 NEW ALBANY 737 795 895 2427 142 150 126 121 148 167 854 3281 363

29 BUCKEYE VALLEY 709 821 752 2282 163 193 153 142 179 157 987 3269 375

30 NORTHLAND 892 690 780 2362 167 132 146 139 126 149 859 3221 423

31 CENTENNIAL 740 739 762 2241 197 161 163 129 145 139 934 3175 469

32 HILLIARD BRADLEY 846 715 654 2215 134 154 233 165 139 120 945 3160 484

33 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 726 743 765 2234 161 157 158 129 167 140 912 3146 498

34 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 718 852 660 2230 149 164 93 168 181 123 878 3108 536

35 GROVEPORT MADISON 753 772 720 2245 99 118 121 190 154 162 844 3089 555

36 WESTERVILLE NORTH 703 886 689 2278 116 134 116 159 140 126 791 3069 575

37 INDEPENDENCE 777 620 689 2086 175 139 188 134 100 193 929 3015 629

38 MIFFLIN 710 662 705 2077 108 148 139 115 131 146 787 2864 780

39 BISHOP WATTERSON 599 693 696 1988 143 122 139 154 145 128 831 2819 825

40 WALNUT RIDGE 655 596 677 1928 116 119 151 143 142 111 782 2710 934

41 SOUTH 555 568 614 1737 98 114 96 134 115 135 692 2429 1215

42 WEST 504 503 481 1488 86 141 107 84 93 118 629 2117 1527

TOTAL PINS: 34514 34849 34641 104004 6667 6755 6862 6804 6921 6721 40730 144734

FIELD AVERAGE: 821.762 829.738 824.786 2476.28571 158.738 160.833 163.381 162 164.786 160.024 969.762 3446.05

OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Results - February 23, 2019
Top 16 teams advance to the District Tournament

1 MARION HARDING 955 1096 1034 3085 195 247 212 190 164 243 1251 4336

2 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1031 984 1136 3151 229 212 165 190 207 173 1176 4327

3 HILLIARD DARBY 989 997 933 2919 170 198 195 190 211 200 1164 4083

4 NEWARK 961 949 901 2811 146 199 233 168 234 168 1148 3959

5 PICKERINGTON NORTH 881 1009 932 2822 142 181 199 191 190 199 1102 3924

6 TEAYS VALLEY 930 942 958 2830 213 172 217 186 159 143 1090 3920

7 OLENTANGY 1020 872 878 2770 184 174 193 188 218 144 1101 3871

8 REYNOLDSBURG 952 917 920 2789 143 219 169 216 174 152 1073 3862

9 BIG WALNUT 940 856 894 2690 215 148 183 171 221 215 1153 3843



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JOSEPH BEGENY

186 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BEECHCROFT GIDEON ADJEI 12 155 109 155 419

BEECHCROFT ALI MOJTABAEI 12 149 168 155 472

BEECHCROFT MYCAH JORDAN 11 176 145 182 503

BEECHCROFT ANDREW ZIGARVICH 12 131 187 195 513

BEECHCROFT REECE COLLINS 12 173 155 211 539

BEECHCROFT LOIY GHAZAZWAH 12

BEECHCROFT Substitution 1 n/a

BEECHCROFT Substitution 2 n/a

BEECHCROFT Substitution 3 n/a

614-571-3435 jbegeny5403@columbus.k12.oh.usTeam Total 784 764 898 2446

COUGARS BROWN/ GOLD/ White 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: SCOTT MORRISON

214 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BIG WALNUT JOHNNY LEMASTER 12 290 195 191 676

BIG WALNUT JACOB BOWENS 12 161 152 223 536

BIG WALNUT ERIN HOOVER 12 191 175 201 567

BIG WALNUT BRAYDEN BUCHS 10 171 156 327

BIG WALNUT ANDREW HETTINGNA 11 146 146

BIG WALNUT BRYAN MENGEL 11 127 178 133 438

BIG WALNUT Substitution 1 n/a

BIG WALNUT Substitution 2 n/a

BIG WALNUT Substitution 3 n/a

614-315-6471 Scott.Morrison@ipaper.com Team Total 940 856 894 2690
GOLDEN EAGLES RED/ GOLD 5 5 5

BIG WALNUT

BEECHCROFT

1153 2690 3843

996 2446 3442170 155 198 173 158 142

215 148 183 171 221 215



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JERRY WAGNER

Asst. Coach: JERRY WAGNER

224 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP WATTERSON PETER ASSAF 9 90 127 106 323

BISHOP WATTERSON EVAN DONAHUE 11 126 167 189 482

BISHOP WATTERSON JACOB GARLAND 11 128 129 106 363

BISHOP WATTERSON JACK KISH 9 111 151 155 417

BISHOP WATTERSON PATRICK CARPENTER 9 144 119 140 403

BISHOP WATTERSON Substitution 1 n/a

BISHOP WATTERSON Substitution 2 n/a

BISHOP WATTERSON Substitution 3 n/a

614-580-2829 tbyas2@cdeducation.org Team Total 599 693 696 1988
EAGLES CARDINAL/ GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: ART SUSI

Asst. Coach: JOE COPLAN

252 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BRIGGS JORDAN LUMBARD 12

BRIGGS JAMES PAPPAS 11 193 178 266 637

BRIGGS KYLE THY 10

BRIGGS ZAIN ALLEY 10 174 184 134 492

BRIGGS ELIJAH AARON 10 147 147 294

BRIGGS SEBASTIAN DAVIS 10

BRIGGS RYANN BROWNING 10 115 170 172 457

BRIGGS TYLER LUMBARD 9 110 127 170 407

BRIGGS Substitution 1 n/a 135 135

BRIGGS Substitution 2 n/a

BRIGGS Substitution 3 n/a

614-204-0467 mrartsusi@yahoo.com Team Total 739 806 877 2422
BRUINS PURPLE/ Gold 5 5 5

BRIGGS

BISHOP WATTERSON

137 160133 155 158 166

1988831

33312422

2819

909

128154 145143 122 139



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: PERRY WELLS

Asst. Coach: MADONNA WELLS

286 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BUCKEYE VALLEY THOMAS CUMMINGS 11 146 173 151 470

BUCKEYE VALLEY JOEY PETERSON 10 139 177 167 483

BUCKEYE VALLEY LUCAS HAZLETT 11

BUCKEYE VALLEY KYLE BROOKINS 12 134 195 170 499

BUCKEYE VALLEY VIRGIL MICHAEL 11 164 133 297

BUCKEYE VALLEY GARRETT WOODS 11

BUCKEYE VALLEY GRANT MIRKA 11

BUCKEYE VALLEY ANTON PEMBROKE 11

BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a 126 143 139 408

BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a 125 125

BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

740-272-0037 mad675@aol.com Team Total 709 821 752 2282
BARONS BROWN/ GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: BRIAN HAMILTON

Asst. Coach: RYAN DOBBINS

332 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CENTENNIAL JOE THIES 11 210 177 135 522

CENTENNIAL AJ GRUMBLING 11 161 137 168 466

CENTENNIAL NICK LOUDNER 10 137 144 194 475

CENTENNIAL KHMARI LOVELESS 9 129 129

CENTENNIAL JAMAL ERBY 12

CENTENNIAL MATT CAMPBELL 11 140 140

CENTENNIAL VINCENT FLINDERS 10 118 118

CENTENNIAL GIOVANNI CAMP 10 141 141

CENTENNIAL Substitution 1 n/a 114 136 250

CENTENNIAL Substitution 2 n/a

CENTENNIAL Substitution 3 n/a

6144325028 bhamilton7121@columbus.k12.oh.usTeam Total 740 739 762 2241
STARS RED/ BLUE/ WHITE 5 5 5

CENTENNIAL

BUCKEYE VALLEY

3269

934 3175197 161 163 129 145 139

163 193 153 142 179 987157 2282

2241



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: DARIN HALSTEAD

Asst. Coach: ED LANHAM

704 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

DELAWARE HAYES SHAUN BENDELE 12 147 147

DELAWARE HAYES BRODY CROWDER 10 136 136

DELAWARE HAYES TALON COFFEE 10 232 182 414

DELAWARE HAYES DILLON MURFIELD 12 216 187 232 635

DELAWARE HAYES HEATH TUCKER 12 145 167 312

DELAWARE HAYES JUSTIN HOFFMAN 12 150 150

DELAWARE HAYES GABE COCHRAN 10 154 169 323

DELAWARE HAYES Substitution 1 n/a 126 157 283

DELAWARE HAYES Substitution 2 n/a 136 136

DELAWARE HAYES Substitution 3 n/a

740-815-4514 khalstead@wowway.com Team Total 876 799 861 2536
PACERS BLACK/ ORANGE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: MARTY JOHNSON

502 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EASTMOOR ACADEMY AMARI PATTERSON 10 133 168 170 471

EASTMOOR ACADEMY ANOURACK MAHATHIRATH 11 157 127 138 422

EASTMOOR ACADEMY MASON FERGUSON 12 189 139 167 495

EASTMOOR ACADEMY HOWARD GAY 12 166 142 139 447

EASTMOOR ACADEMY ANDREW LADD 12 201 219 248 668

EASTMOOR ACADEMY DALTON SOLTAU 11

EASTMOOR ACADEMY HARRISON WARREN 9

0

EASTMOOR ACADEMY Substitution 1 n/a

EASTMOOR ACADEMY Substitution 2 n/a

EASTMOOR ACADEMY Substitution 3 n/a

6145997653 myturnnn@yahoo.com Team Total 846 795 862 2503
WARRIORS RED/ BLUE/ WHITE 5 5 5

EASTMOOR ACADEMY

DELAWARE HAYES

156170 158 160 152 2503905109

155 156 177 190 200 150

3408

1028 35642536



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CRIS FERRANTE

Asst. Coach: JAKE MCKNIGHT

876 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GAHANNA LINCOLN NATHAN MINZLER 11 200 200

GAHANNA LINCOLN SPENCER WATSON 12 172 183 355

GAHANNA LINCOLN DALTON CARARO 12 190 179 160 529

GAHANNA LINCOLN HUNTER MCKNIGHT 10 193 193

GAHANNA LINCOLN DEANDRE QUIERO 10 209 185 205 599

GAHANNA LINCOLN JAYLEN CLARK 12 189 197 386

GAHANNA LINCOLN KEVIN FOIT 9

0

GAHANNA LINCOLN Substitution 1 n/a 140 140

GAHANNA LINCOLN Substitution 2 n/a 131 131

GAHANNA LINCOLN Substitution 3 n/a 159 159

6143956961 mnkydancer@aol.com Team Total 911 867 914 2692
GOLDEN LIONS BLUE/ GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: AL SOWARDS

666 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GRANVILLE KOBE HOOKER 10 156 160 316

GRANVILLE JACOB FOLK 11 116 116

GRANVILLE LAYTON ROSEN 11 115 115

GRANVILLE KYLE NEELEY 9 179 211 178 568

GRANVILLE ERIC STICKLEY 11 190 133 233 556

GRANVILLE ADAM SZCZYT 9 138 225 363

GRANVILLE ROBERT GANGWER 11 146 160 306

GRANVILLE PARKER SHERMAN 9

GRANVILLE Substitution 1 n/a 103 103

GRANVILLE Substitution 2 n/a

GRANVILLE Substitution 3 n/a

740-366-7227 asowardscoach@granvilleschools.orgTeam Total 738 871 834 2443
BLUE ACES NAVY/ WHITE 5 5 5

GRANVILLE

GAHANNA LINCOLN

32882443149109 137 171 128

197 157 159 145 174 194 2692

151

1026

845

3718



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CHRISTI MIDDENDORF

Asst. Coach: JIM SULLIVAN

682 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GROVEPORT MADISON AUSTIN SNYDER 11 143 178 145 466

GROVEPORT MADISON SABASHTON FERGUSON 10 124 157 162 443

GROVEPORT MADISON JEREMIAH SLONAKER 11 161 153 140 454

GROVEPORT MADISON WILLIAM LAWSON 11 156 104 126 386

GROVEPORT MADISON JEREMIAH DELONG 10

GROVEPORT MADISON JAKE BENLINE 11 169 180 147 496

GROVEPORT MADISON Substitution 1 n/a

GROVEPORT MADISON Substitution 2 n/a

GROVEPORT MADISON Substitution 3 n/a

614-769-3750 cmiddy3@msn.com Team Total 753 772 720 2245
CRUISERS RED/ BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JOHN THOMPSON

Asst. Coach: MIKE CURRAN

713 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD BRADLEY NICK CURRAN 10 182 150 133 465

HILLIARD BRADLEY BRANDON DEVER 10 165 140 305

HILLIARD BRADLEY ZANDER DIETZ 9 142 168 111 421

HILLIARD BRADLEY BEN JENKINS 11 106 106

HILLIARD BRADLEY WILL LIBERTO 12 109 109

HILLIARD BRADLEY JOE DWYER 10 161 161

HILLIARD BRADLEY DYLAN GRAY 10 157 157

HILLIARD BRADLEY TROY LEHMKUHL 10 200 151 140 491

HILLIARD BRADLEY Substitution 1 n/a

HILLIARD BRADLEY Substitution 2 n/a

HILLIARD BRADLEY Substitution 3 n/a

614-218-1498 heyump@gmail.com Team Total 846 715 654 2215
Jaguars Royal Blue/ Black/ Silver 5 5 5

GROVEPORT MADISON

844 3089

945 31602215134 154 233 165 139

99 118 121 190

HILLIARD BRADLEY

154 162

120

2245



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JILL LOGAN

Asst. Coach: HOMER LOGAN

717 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD DARBY MASON BOWERS 12 201 195 197 593

HILLIARD DARBY ZACHARY BRANDEWIE 10

HILLIARD DARBY NICHOLAS CARTER 12 179 208 143 530

HILLIARD DARBY JALEN CLISBY 12 197 176 152 525

HILLIARD DARBY JOSHUA LARSEN 11 245 214 208 667

HILLIARD DARBY DAVID MALEH 11 167 204 233 604

HILLIARD DARBY MARKUS HUNTER 11

HILLIARD DARBY NATHAN RYAN 12

HILLIARD DARBY Substitution 1 n/a

HILLIARD DARBY Substitution 2 n/a

HILLIARD DARBY Substitution 3 n/a

614-562-1602 jill_logan@hboe.org Team Total 989 997 933 2919
PANTHERS BLACK/ COLUMBIA BLUE/ WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: ADRIAN JASINSKI

716 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD DAVIDSON DOMINIC WILLIAMS 11 153 193 162 508

HILLIARD DAVIDSON BEN CURRY 10

HILLIARD DAVIDSON DAVID HUDKINS 12 108 108

HILLIARD DAVIDSON CHASE MILES 12 226 180 210 616

HILLIARD DAVIDSON GRAYSON HOLLAWAY 12 192 223 212 627

HILLIARD DAVIDSON BRADY INGLAND 12 146 146

HILLIARD DAVIDSON NATE SHUGART 11 131 152 283

HILLIARD DAVIDSON Substitution 1 n/a 129 91 220

HILLIARD DAVIDSON Substitution 2 n/a

HILLIARD DAVIDSON Substitution 3 n/a

6148752703 jasinjasinski@yahoo.com Team Total 848 877 783 2508
WILDCATS ROYAL BLUE/ WHITE 5 5 5

1164 4083

921

2919

166 134 179 170 109

170 198 195 190

163 2508

HILLIARD DAVIDSON

HILLIARD DARBY

211 200

3429



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: LUCINA WEST

748 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

INDEPENDENCE MATTHEW SANTURELLO 12 214 165 177 556

INDEPENDENCE MALIQ DIALLO 11 107 107

INDEPENDENCE EMMANUEL AGYEKUM 10 138 91 229

INDEPENDENCE EMMANUEL GRESHAM 10 156 139 141 436

INDEPENDENCE UMER MANSOOR 11 142 138 117 397

INDEPENDENCE CAMERON MCGILL 10 127 87 147 361

INDEPENDENCE Substitution 1 n/a

INDEPENDENCE Substitution 2 n/a

INDEPENDENCE Substitution 3 n/a

614-516-8482 lucinawest40.lw96@gmail.com Team Total 777 620 689 2086
76'ers RED/ BLUE/ WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: WENDY RUSSELL

838 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LANCASTER EDDIE BEEKMAN 11 124 124

LANCASTER ANDREW SCOTT 9 153 153

LANCASTER DYLAN SEESHOLTZ 11 279 214 154 647

LANCASTER BRYCE KALE 9 205 201 194 600

LANCASTER ADAM COFFEL 12 195 154 176 525

LANCASTER TANNER OBRIEN 12 186 228 414

LANCASTER JORDAN KILBARGER 12 132 132

LANCASTER NICK EGGLESTON 9 176 176

LANCASTER Substitution 1 n/a

LANCASTER Substitution 2 n/a

LANCASTER Substitution 3 n/a

740-407-2969 wendy.russell@live.com Team Total 956 887 928 2771
GOLDEN GALES BLUE/ GOLD 5 5 5

LANCASTER

INDEPENDENCE

156 152 191 200 1030170 161 2771

175 139 188 134 100 193 2086929 3015

3801



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: ERNEST INDOE

Asst. Coach: SCOTT MCCRERY

690 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARION HARDING DAWSON GAMBLE 12 169 169

MARION HARDING JACOB HOFFMAN 11 208 196 215 619

MARION HARDING SAM MITCHELL 12 191 225 178 594

MARION HARDING ELI COX 10 222 253 222 697

MARION HARDING COLTON WAGNER 12 165 198 204 567

MARION HARDING GAGE WARREN 9 224 215 439

MARION HARDING Substitution 1 n/a

MARION HARDING Substitution 2 n/a

MARION HARDING Substitution 3 n/a

740-751-9390 eindoe@gmail.com Team Total 955 1096 1034 3085
PRESIDENTS (Prexies) RED/ BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RAY CUSACKS

970 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARYSVILLE JOSH GEER 10 243 135 378

MARYSVILLE DALE BARKER 9 162 183 157 502

MARYSVILLE LANDON WINFIELD 12 188 184 219 591

MARYSVILLE ZACK TOMPKINS 11 129 166 295

MARYSVILLE KAYLA HELTON 12 211 202 226 639

MARYSVILLE GUNNER SMITH 10 153 154 307

MARYSVILLE Substitution 1 n/a

MARYSVILLE Substitution 2 n/a

MARYSVILLE Substitution 3 n/a

614-560-10360 monarchbowling@yahoo.com Team Total 933 857 922 2712
MONARCHS RED/ BLUE 5 5 5

MARION HARDING

MARYSVILLE

212 190 164 243 3085

174154 156 126 182

195 247 1251

948156 2712

4336

3660



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: WILLIAM MARSHALL

1032 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MIFFLIN BRYAN KIDWELL 12 163 170 128 461

MIFFLIN DYLAN TAYLOR 10 97 100 104 301

MIFFLIN PHU NGYUEN 11

MIFFLIN RONALD VILBAR 11 136 131 142 409

MIFFLIN RAGHIB AHMAD 12 136 141 168 445

MIFFLIN ZODI RALEIGH 11 178 120 163 461

MIFFLIN JUSTIN ALI-GRAY 10

MIFFLIN Substitution 1 n/a

MIFFLIN Substitution 2 n/a

MIFFLIN Substitution 3 n/a

614-390-1058 nitroplayer87@msn.com Team Total 710 662 705 2077
PUNCHERS BLUE/ WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: TERRY FRANZ

Asst. Coach: TONY FRANZ

1078 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MOUNT VERNON ALEX FRANZ 12 147 146 293

MOUNT VERNON HERBIE MEYER 12 149 208 167 524

MOUNT VERNON MATT DINNEN 12 164 161 160 485

MOUNT VERNON ANDREW MARTIN 12

MOUNT VERNON JEFF DOVENBARGER 11 160 190 183 533

MOUNT VERNON DAVID BALLING 10 214 194 408

MOUNT VERNON TREVOR BELL 9 193 136 329

MOUNT VERNON Substitution 1 n/a

MOUNT VERNON Substitution 2 n/a

MOUNT VERNON Substitution 3 n/a

740-504-3637 tfranzinsurance@yahoo.com Team Total 813 909 850 2572
YELLOW JACKETS ORANGE/ BLACK 5 5 5

MOUNT VERNON

MIFFLIN

3645184 170 181 207 1073 2572

108 148 139 115 131 146

158 173

2077787 2864



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: DAMIAN  HAMMOND

Asst. Coach: KEITH KRESINA

1086 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NEW ALBANY DAMON JOLLY 10 128 128

NEW ALBANY RYAN HO 12 132 159 142 433

NEW ALBANY NOBLE CONN 9 162 204 223 589

NEW ALBANY ELLIOTT GREER 9 184 143 180 507

NEW ALBANY GRANT KRESINA 11 131 160 208 499

NEW ALBANY CHRISTIAN HATHAWAY 11

NEW ALBANY JACOB COHEN 10 129 129

NEW ALBANY SHANE MAGUIRE 10

NEW ALBANY Substitution 1 n/a 142 142

NEW ALBANY Substitution 2 n/a

NEW ALBANY Substitution 3 n/a

614-309-8846 dkea29@insight.rr.com Team Total 737 795 895 2427
EAGLES DARK MAROON/ VEGAS GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CORY SMART

Asst. Coach: JODI HOLLAND

1088 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NEWARK NICK BRADLEY 12 211 182 200 593

NEWARK MYKEL DABO 12 178 206 384

NEWARK ASHTON BOOHER 11 165 155 181 501

NEWARK RAYMOND MCMAHAN 11 218 203 161 582

NEWARK PARKER SMART 12 189 203 231 623

NEWARK BRICE CARPENTER 11

NEWARK GARRETT KASHNER 10

NEWARK Substitution 1 n/a 128 128

NEWARK Substitution 2 n/a

NEWARK Substitution 3 n/a

7404051677 csmart300@yahoo.com Team Total 961 949 901 2811
WILDCATS CRIMSON/ WHITE 5 5 5

NEWARK

NEW ALBANY

854 3281

1148 39592811168

167

146 199 233 168

142 150 126 121

234

148 2427



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: ROBERT PEA

1140 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTHLAND NASEER BROADNAX 11 202 142 142 486

NORTHLAND RASI BAILEY 11 143 98 241

NORTHLAND JASON BARNES 11 116 116

NORTHLAND HUSAM AHMED 11 135 135

NORTHLAND RAMESES HOLLAND 11 196 149 109 454

NORTHLAND TREJUAN PITTS 10 154 154

NORTHLAND DAL PAK 11 161 161

NORTHLAND AARON HOLLEY 11 235 166 214 615

NORTHLAND Substitution 1 n/a

NORTHLAND Substitution 2 n/a

NORTHLAND Substitution 3 n/a

614-404-9208 rpea7228@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 892 690 780 2362
VIKINGS GREEN/ GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JIM BREHM

1202 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY TYLER MCMASTER 12 214 192 196 602

OLENTANGY MICHAEL LAMAR 12 212 184 168 564

OLENTANGY AHMED MOHIUDDIN 12 208 150 358

OLENTANGY NICK MADARIS 12 193 196 200 589

OLENTANGY NOAH JOHNSON 12 193 150 183 526

OLENTANGY JOSH GERNERT 12

OLENTANGY JACOB RINEHART 12 131 131

OLENTANGY DEREK RATHER 10

OLENTANGY Substitution 1 n/a

OLENTANGY Substitution 2 n/a

OLENTANGY Substitution 3 n/a

6145798671 james_brehm@olsd.us Team Total 1020 872 878 2770
BRAVES BLUE/ GOLD 5 5 5

OLENTANGY

NORTHLAND

3221

218

167

184 174 193 188

126132 146 139 149 2362859

144 1101 2770 3871



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: DUANE JOSEPH

Asst. Coach: ANDREW KICAS

1201 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY BERLIN BRODY MOORE 11 139 173 171 483

OLENTANGY BERLIN MASON D’AMORE 10 130 130

OLENTANGY BERLIN JACOBY OLIVRIO 9 157 155 144 456

OLENTANGY BERLIN HUNTER KRAFT 11 178 168 133 479

OLENTANGY BERLIN LOGAN WRIGHT 11 158 196 184 538

OLENTANGY BERLIN PEYTON KRUSE 10 111 111

OLENTANGY BERLIN Substitution 1 n/a 126 126

OLENTANGY BERLIN Substitution 2 n/a

OLENTANGY BERLIN Substitution 3 n/a

937-309-4457 berlinbowling@gmail.com Team Total 762 818 743 2323
Bears Royal Blue/ Light Blue/ White 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: M NOLE

1203 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY LIBERTY NICK BATESON 10 157 183 161 501

OLENTANGY LIBERTY ANDREW HOLYCROSS 11 125 230 119 474

OLENTANGY LIBERTY MATTHEW LAWRENCE 10 152 152

OLENTANGY LIBERTY JADIN MUMAW 11 128 147 143 418

OLENTANGY LIBERTY BRENDAN SHEEHAN 10 156 199 134 489

OLENTANGY LIBERTY KENNY TANAKA 10

OLENTANGY LIBERTY Substitution 1 n/a 93 93

OLENTANGY LIBERTY Substitution 2 n/a 103 103

OLENTANGY LIBERTY Substitution 3 n/a

614-315-3788 steven.nole@gmail.com Team Total 718 852 660 2230
PATRIOTS BLUE/ SILVER 5 5 5

OLENTANGY LIBERTY

OLENTANGY BERLIN

145

149 164 93 168 181 123 878 2230 3108

180 166 174 187 178 1030 2323 3353



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RODNEY PALMER

Asst. Coach: GEORGE ROWAN

1211 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY ORANGE BRENDAN TANSKY 12 180 180

OLENTANGY ORANGE TANNER DAVIDSON 11 161 224 149 534

OLENTANGY ORANGE JACOB NORZ 11 217 214 176 607

OLENTANGY ORANGE MARCUS TURNER 10 165 152 178 495

OLENTANGY ORANGE JAKE BURRE 9 173 191 189 553

OLENTANGY ORANGE SETH YU 10

OLENTANGY ORANGE ANDREW EISENMAN 11

OLENTANGY ORANGE NICK KICAS 9

OLENTANGY ORANGE Substitution 1 n/a 157 154 311

OLENTANGY ORANGE Substitution 2 n/a

OLENTANGY ORANGE Substitution 3 n/a

614-657-40113 Rodney.Palmer@dell.com Team Total 896 938 846 2680
Pioneers Blue/ Orange 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JASON ROACH

1254 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL EVAN TAILFORD 12 160 189 171 520

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL TRAVIS ALLASI 12 162 166 163 491

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL GRANT GILKEY 11 162 176 202 540

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL CHRISTIAN KIRTON 11 162 169 195 526

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL JAMISON STONIOSIS 11 183 175 160 518

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL Substitution 1 n/a

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL Substitution 2 n/a

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL Substitution 3 n/a

614-905-9695 jason_roach@plsd.us Team Total 829 875 891 2595
TIGERS PURPLE/ WHITE 5 5 5

OLENTANGY ORANGE

177 163 136 162 165 161 964

3620

2680 3644

180 169 158 177 170 171 1025 2595

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MICHAEL ROSSI

Asst. Coach: LORI VANCE

1255 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PICKERINGTON NORTH STEVEN VANCE 12 208 200 225 633

PICKERINGTON NORTH JUSTIN TURNAU 12 138 266 169 573

PICKERINGTON NORTH KYLE MACE 12 224 189 176 589

PICKERINGTON NORTH ETHAN YURKO 9 204 158 162 524

PICKERINGTON NORTH ALEX ZUMOCK 10 107 107

PICKERINGTON NORTH KENNY WHITMIRE 12

PICKERINGTON NORTH RYAN DeGEETER 12

PICKERINGTON NORTH JACOB DOLLMATSCH 11 196 200 396

PICKERINGTON NORTH Substitution 1 n/a

PICKERINGTON NORTH Substitution 2 n/a

PICKERINGTON NORTH Substitution 3 n/a

614-354-9064 michael_rossi@plsd.us Team Total 881 1009 932 2822
PANTHERS BLACK/ PURPLE/ SILVER 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JAMIE GAPEN

1290 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

REYNOLDSBURG LOGAN GAPEN 11 221 232 212 665

REYNOLDSBURG CRISTOFER WEATHERLY 10 139 139

REYNOLDSBURG CAMERON BROSIOUS 11 205 189 141 535

REYNOLDSBURG OWEN CHISLEY 11 163 124 287

REYNOLDSBURG LOGAN JEFFERS 11 171 183 213 567

REYNOLDSBURG DAVID ROBINSON 11 192 189 215 596

REYNOLDSBURG MARK DRAKE 10

REYNOLDSBURG QUENTIN BROSIOUS 12

REYNOLDSBURG Substitution 1 n/a

REYNOLDSBURG Substitution 2 n/a

REYNOLDSBURG Substitution 3 n/a

614-519-6843 jgapen@aaaohio.com Team Total 952 917 920 2789
RAIDERS PURPLE/ GOLD 5 5 5

190 199 1102 2822 3924

REYNOLDSBURG

143 219 169 216 174 152 1073 2789 3862

PICKERINGTON NORTH

142 181 199 191



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DANIELLE  MEYER

1436 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SOUTH GENESIS COCHRAN-PINKETT 11 133 112 140 385

SOUTH JAY PHANTRIYAVONG 11 118 117 119 354

SOUTH ANDRES AMARO 11 107 112 117 336

SOUTH R'SON BAKER-HOLLINGSWORTH 9 101 91 106 298

SOUTH HUNTER FORD 10 96 136 132 364

SOUTH QUINCY HENDERSON 11

SOUTH KEVIN RICHARDSON 11

SOUTH DAIVION GREENE-TUCKER 11

SOUTH Substitution 1 n/a

SOUTH Substitution 2 n/a

SOUTH Substitution 3 n/a

419-966-1360 dmeyer2@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 555 568 614 1737
BULLDOGS BLUE/ GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: WILLIAM PRITCHETT

1342 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ST CHARLES GRANT FLORY 12 168 228 194 590

ST CHARLES DOMINICK KOETH 12 197 165 169 531

ST CHARLES JOHN MELLERE 11 183 211 394

ST CHARLES DINO COLASURD 11 157 162 193 512

ST CHARLES VINNIE FORESTA 11 118 118

ST CHARLES TEAGUE O'BRIEN 10 125 125

ST CHARLES GIOVANNI COCCHIARALE 11 144 144

ST CHARLES NICK LUSKY 11 146 146

ST CHARLES Substitution 1 n/a

ST CHARLES Substitution 2 n/a

ST CHARLES Substitution 3 n/a

614 432 0688 wpritch6@gmail.com Team Total 765 882 913 2560
CARDINALS RED/ WHITE 5 5 5

2429

ST CHARLES

159 155 157 142 193 194 1000 2560 3560

SOUTH

98 114 96 134 115 135 692 1737



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: NICK BOLYARD

Asst. Coach: TRAVIS YOUNG

1526 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

TEAYS VALLEY RUSSELL ORRIS 10 149 168 231 548

TEAYS VALLEY JACOB THOMPSON 11 193 200 200 593

TEAYS VALLEY CHASE YOUNG 10 217 201 204 622

TEAYS VALLEY MICHAEL COLLINS 12 204 213 122 539

TEAYS VALLEY RYAN FLETCHER 10

TEAYS VALLEY ANTHONY MIRISOLA 12 167 160 201 528

TEAYS VALLEY JACOB BRYANT 12

TEAYS VALLEY ZACH FRANCIS 11

TEAYS VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a

TEAYS VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a

TEAYS VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

614-314-5238 nbolyard@tvsd.us Team Total 930 942 958 2830
VIKINGS BLUE/ GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JOE TAYLOR

1738 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

THOMAS WORTHINGTON JACOB FILIPKOWSKI 10 118 92 210

THOMAS WORTHINGTON TAVEN HOLCOMB 11 152 175 180 507

THOMAS WORTHINGTON NATE JOHNSON 11 190 184 184 558

THOMAS WORTHINGTON JACOB LITTEN 11 84 84

THOMAS WORTHINGTON DOMINIC MARSH 11 117 104 84 305

THOMAS WORTHINGTON LUKA SRSIC 10 149 196 225 570

THOMAS WORTHINGTON Substitution 1 n/a

THOMAS WORTHINGTON Substitution 2 n/a

THOMAS WORTHINGTON Substitution 3 n/a

614-496-0329 jtaylor7700@wideopenwest.comTeam Total 726 743 765 2234
CARDINALS BLUE/ RED 5 5 5

3920

THOMAS WORTHINGTON

161 157 158 129 167 140 912 2234 3146

TEAYS VALLEY

213 172 217 186 159 143 1090 2830



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JEFFREY ROTH

Asst. Coach: MENDELL HIBBARD

1612 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WALNUT RIDGE AKIR BAGLEY 12 104 153 257

WALNUT RIDGE ALONZO CARTER 9

WALNUT RIDGE SHAQUILLE LOVE 9 116 108 83 307

WALNUT RIDGE JAMAR OTT 11 124 173 146 443

WALNUT RIDGE KEVIN MILLS 11 176 120 176 472

WALNUT RIDGE BELINA KHAMMOUNTRY 10 126 91 217

WALNUT RIDGE TESA LITTLETON 11 113 119 232

WALNUT RIDGE AMELIA JALLABAH 12

WALNUT RIDGE Substitution 1 n/a

WALNUT RIDGE Substitution 2 n/a

WALNUT RIDGE Substitution 3 n/a

614 832 1257 jroth3@columbus.rr.com Team Total 655 596 677 1928
SCOTS RED/ GRAY/ WHITE 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: WILLIAM PRITCHETT

1632 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WATKINS MEMORIAL ALEX ETHEREDGE 10 196 178 210 584

614 432 0688 wpritch6@gmail.com Ind

WARRIORS GOLD/ BLACK 1 1 1

2710

WATKINS MEMORIAL

WALNUT RIDGE

116 119 151 143 142 111 782 1928



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DAVID KNEREM

Asst. Coach: GREG TURCHAN

1656 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WEST JEREMIAH FANNIN 10 82 87 98 267

WEST JADEN PRESNELL 9 103 123 107 333

WEST MALAKYE TOLES 11 111 139 114 364

WEST TARNJIT SINGH 10

WEST WYATT MARTIN 10 94 60 86 240

WEST DOMINIQUE BROWN 10 114 94 76 284

WEST Substitution 1 n/a

WEST Substitution 2 n/a

WEST Substitution 3 n/a

4403762418 DKnerem329@gmail.com Team Total 504 503 481 1488
COWBOYS BUFF/ BROWN 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TONY  GONZALEZ

1671 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL ZACHERY GONZALEZ 12 203 206 209 618

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL DEVON RICHARDSON 12 174 193 246 613

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL NICK OWSIAK 12 235 192 188 615

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL WESLEY MINKE 11 216 200 216 632

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL MALIK CURRY-BROWN 10 203 193 277 673

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL ZACK SMOCK 9

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL LOUIE OWINGS 10

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL Substitution 1 n/a

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL Substitution 2 n/a

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL Substitution 3 n/a

6145993387 tonyg1996@gmail.com Team Total 1031 984 1136 3151
WARHAWKS SILVER/ BLACK 5 5 5

2117

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL

229 212 165 190 207 173 1176 3151 4327

WEST

86 141 107 84 93 118 629 1488



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ERIC HAGEMANN

Asst. Coach: AUSTIN HAGEMANN 

1672 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WESTERVILLE NORTH JASON STURGELL 12 182 222 157 561

WESTERVILLE NORTH ETHAN MOORE 11 93 169 121 383

WESTERVILLE NORTH JON PRATT 11 128 157 156 441

WESTERVILLE NORTH ALEX SARAKINAKIS 11 154 159 108 421

WESTERVILLE NORTH WILL MUELLER 10 146 179 147 472

WESTERVILLE NORTH Substitution 1 n/a

WESTERVILLE NORTH Substitution 2 n/a

WESTERVILLE NORTH Substitution 3 n/a

859-486-7769 ehagemann99@hotmail.com Team Total 703 886 689 2278
WARRIORS CARDINAL/ GOLD

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JAMIE  WEST

Asst. Coach: BILL HENSON

1674 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WESTERVILLE SOUTH CALLAN VAN SCYOC 12 202 222 202 626

WESTERVILLE SOUTH CAMERON VOIGT 12 156 189 345

WESTERVILLE SOUTH COLTON RICE 12 190 192 157 539

WESTERVILLE SOUTH TRISTAN MATHIS 11

WESTERVILLE SOUTH MONTANA SVOBODA 11 166 191 357

WESTERVILLE SOUTH HENRY TRAN 10

WESTERVILLE SOUTH ETHAN GARY 9 201 201

WESTERVILLE SOUTH DOMINIC STEELE 9

WESTERVILLE SOUTH Substitution 1 n/a 144 146 290

WESTERVILLE SOUTH Substitution 1 n/a 153 215 368

WESTERVILLE SOUTH Substitution 1 n/a

614-332-2828 jamiewest2112@att.net Team Total 845 970 911 2726
WILDCATS RED/ WHITE

3069

WESTERVILLE NORTH

116 134 116 159 140 126 791 2278

3790

WESTERVILLE SOUTH

161 202 179 136 185 201 1064 2726



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHRISTOPHER LISI

1698 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WHETSTONE VICTOR WAITKUS 12 182 186 145 513

WHETSTONE NATHAN VOKAC 12 193 200 171 564

WHETSTONE WILL STEVENS 12 159 175 148 482

WHETSTONE MICHAEL VEDOVATO 11

WHETSTONE JOHN LONGAR 10 212 161 172 545

WHETSTONE JOSH JONES 9 164 193 211 568

WHETSTONE JOSEPH DIDI 9

WHETSTONE Substitution 1 n/a

WHETSTONE Substitution 1 n/a

WHETSTONE Substitution 1 n/a

614-824-9911 clisi8694@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 910 915 847 2672
BRAVES NAVY/ WHITE

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TAVI NETOTIAN

1700 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WHITEHALL-YEARLING ELIAS ROZZELLE 10 165 159 188 512

WHITEHALL-YEARLING SAM MCQUATE 9 151 151

WHITEHALL-YEARLING NATHAN MCGRATH 9 184 154 110 448

WHITEHALL-YEARLING JASON KEFAUVER 12 198 216 171 585

WHITEHALL-YEARLING BRANDON SHAW 12 178 208 161 547

WHITEHALL-YEARLING NICK MINER 10

WHITEHALL-YEARLING DEVIN SKINNER 12

WHITEHALL-YEARLING DAVID SATTLER 10

WHITEHALL-YEARLING Substitution 1 n/a 121 121

WHITEHALL-YEARLING Substitution 1 n/a 108 108

WHITEHALL-YEARLING Substitution 1 n/a

614-565-1272 netotian@aol.com Team Total 846 845 781 2472
RAMS BLACK/ WHITE

WHETSTONE

192 153 140 172 154 128 939 2672 3611

WHITEHALL-YEARLING

216 144 163 196 189 160 1068 2472 3540



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 23, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SUSAN BOND

1741 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNECONNOR BURKE 10 226 211 214 651

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNECOLE NIEMANTSVERDRIET 10 159 188 145 492

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNEDONOVAN ROSSETTE 10 184 147 331

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNECOLBY SUTHERLAND 12 193 146 160 499

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNEJOHN CATANZARITE 12 172 202 189 563

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNEWILL BARTRAM 10

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNEMILES ROBERTS 9

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNEPRESTON WOODRUM 11 150 150

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNESubstitution 1 n/a

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNESubstitution 1 n/a

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNESubstitution 1 n/a

614-596-7918 susan.bond@harringtonhealth.comTeam Total 934 897 855 2686
WOLVES ROYAL BLUE/ BLACK

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE

174 171 182 170 182 168 1047 2686 3733



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 23, 2019
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 ELI COX 10 MARION HARDING 222 253 222 697 TQ

2 JOHNNY LEMASTER 12 BIG WALNUT 290 195 191 676 TQ

3 MALIK CURRY-BROWN 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 203 193 277 673 TQ

4 ANDREW LADD 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 201 219 248 668 IQ

5 JOSHUA LARSEN 11 HILLIARD DARBY 245 214 208 667 TQ

6 LOGAN GAPEN 11 REYNOLDSBURG 221 232 212 665 TQ

7 CONNOR BURKE 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 226 211 214 651 TQ

8 DYLAN SEESHOLTZ 11 LANCASTER 279 214 154 647 TQ

9 KAYLA HELTON 12 MARYSVILLE 211 202 226 639 TQ

10 JAMES PAPPAS 11 BRIGGS 193 178 266 637 IQ

11 DILLON MURFIELD 12 DELAWARE HAYES 216 187 232 635 IQ

12 STEVEN VANCE 12 PICKERINGTON NORTH 208 200 225 633 TQ

13 WESLEY MINKE 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 216 200 216 632 TQ

14 GRAYSON HOLLAWAY 12 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 192 223 212 627 IQ

15 CALLAN VAN SCYOC 12 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 202 222 202 626 TQ

16 PARKER SMART 12 NEWARK 189 203 231 623 TQ

17 CHASE YOUNG 10 TEAYS VALLEY 217 201 204 622 TQ

18 JACOB HOFFMAN 11 MARION HARDING 208 196 215 619 TQ

19 ZACHERY GONZALEZ 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 203 206 209 618 TQ

20 CHASE MILES 12 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 226 180 210 616 IQ

21 AARON HOLLEY 11 NORTHLAND 235 166 214 615 IQ

21 NICK OWSIAK 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 235 192 188 615 TQ

23 DEVON RICHARDSON 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 174 193 246 613 TQ

24 JACOB NORZ 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 217 214 176 607 TQ

25 DAVID MALEH 11 HILLIARD DARBY 167 204 233 604 TQ

26 TYLER MCMASTER 12 OLENTANGY 214 192 196 602 TQ

27 BRYCE KALE 9 LANCASTER 205 201 194 600 TQ

28 DEANDRE QUIERO 10 GAHANNA LINCOLN 209 185 205 599 TQ

29 DAVID ROBINSON 11 REYNOLDSBURG 192 189 215 596 TQ

30 SAM MITCHELL 12 MARION HARDING 191 225 178 594 TQ

31 NICK BRADLEY 12 NEWARK 211 182 200 593 TQ

31 MASON BOWERS 12 HILLIARD DARBY 201 195 197 593 TQ

31 JACOB THOMPSON 11 TEAYS VALLEY 193 200 200 593 TQ

34 LANDON WINFIELD 12 MARYSVILLE 188 184 219 591 TQ

35 GRANT FLORY 12 ST CHARLES 168 228 194 590 IQ

36 KYLE MACE 12 PICKERINGTON NORTH 224 189 176 589 TQ

36 NOBLE CONN 9 NEW ALBANY 162 204 223 589 IQ

36 NICK MADARIS 12 OLENTANGY 193 196 200 589 TQ

39 JASON KEFAUVER 12 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 198 216 171 585 IQ

40 ALEX ETHEREDGE 10 WATKINS MEMORIAL 196 178 210 584 IQ

41 RAYMOND MCMAHAN 11 NEWARK 218 203 161 582 TQ

42 JUSTIN TURNAU 12 PICKERINGTON NORTH 138 266 169 573 TQ

43 LUKA SRSIC 10 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 149 196 225 570 IQ

44 KYLE NEELEY 9 GRANVILLE 179 211 178 568 IQ

44 JOSH JONES 9 WHETSTONE 164 193 211 568 IQ

46 LOGAN JEFFERS 11 REYNOLDSBURG 171 183 213 567 TQ

46 COLTON WAGNER 12 MARION HARDING 165 198 204 567 TQ



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 23, 2019
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
46 ERIN HOOVER 12 BIG WALNUT 191 175 201 567 TQ

49 MICHAEL LAMAR 12 OLENTANGY 212 184 168 564 TQ

49 NATHAN VOKAC 12 WHETSTONE 193 200 171 564 IQ

51 JOHN CATANZARITE 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 172 202 189 563 TQ

52 JASON STURGELL 12 WESTERVILLE NORTH 182 222 157 561 IQ

53 NATE JOHNSON 11 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 190 184 184 558 IQ

54 ERIC STICKLEY 11 GRANVILLE 190 133 233 556

54 MATTHEW SANTURELLO 12 INDEPENDENCE 214 165 177 556

56 JAKE BURRE 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 173 191 189 553 TQ

57 RUSSELL ORRIS 10 TEAYS VALLEY 149 168 231 548 TQ

58 BRANDON SHAW 12 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 178 208 161 547

59 JOHN LONGAR 10 WHETSTONE 212 161 172 545

60 GRANT GILKEY 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 162 176 202 540

61 MICHAEL COLLINS 12 TEAYS VALLEY 204 213 122 539 TQ

61 REECE COLLINS 12 BEECHCROFT 173 155 211 539

61 COLTON RICE 12 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 190 192 157 539 TQ

64 LOGAN WRIGHT 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 158 196 184 538

65 JACOB BOWENS 12 BIG WALNUT 161 152 223 536 TQ

66 CAMERON BROSIOUS 11 REYNOLDSBURG 205 189 141 535 TQ

67 TANNER DAVIDSON 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 161 224 149 534 TQ

68 JEFF DOVENBARGER 11 MOUNT VERNON 160 190 183 533 TQ

69 DOMINICK KOETH 12 ST CHARLES 197 165 169 531

70 NICHOLAS CARTER 12 HILLIARD DARBY 179 208 143 530 TQ

71 DALTON CARARO 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 190 179 160 529 TQ

72 ANTHONY MIRISOLA 12 TEAYS VALLEY 167 160 201 528 TQ

73 CHRISTIAN KIRTON 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 162 169 195 526

73 NOAH JOHNSON 12 OLENTANGY 193 150 183 526 TQ

75 JALEN CLISBY 12 HILLIARD DARBY 197 176 152 525 TQ

75 ADAM COFFEL 12 LANCASTER 195 154 176 525 TQ

77 HERBIE MEYER 12 MOUNT VERNON 149 208 167 524 TQ

77 ETHAN YURKO 9 PICKERINGTON NORTH 204 158 162 524 TQ

79 JOE THIES 11 CENTENNIAL 210 177 135 522

80 EVAN TAILFORD 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 160 189 171 520

81 JAMISON STONIOSIS 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 183 175 160 518

82 ANDREW ZIGARVICH 12 BEECHCROFT 131 187 195 513

82 VICTOR WAITKUS 12 WHETSTONE 182 186 145 513

84 DINO COLASURD 11 ST CHARLES 157 162 193 512

84 ELIAS ROZZELLE 10 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 165 159 188 512

86 DOMINIC WILLIAMS 11 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 153 193 162 508

87 ELLIOTT GREER 9 NEW ALBANY 184 143 180 507

87 TAVEN HOLCOMB 11 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 152 175 180 507

89 MYCAH JORDAN 11 BEECHCROFT 176 145 182 503

90 DALE BARKER 9 MARYSVILLE 162 183 157 502 TQ

91 NICK BATESON 10 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 157 183 161 501

91 ASHTON BOOHER 11 NEWARK 165 155 181 501 TQ

93 GRANT KRESINA 11 NEW ALBANY 131 160 208 499

93 KYLE BROOKINS 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 134 195 170 499



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 23, 2019
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
93 COLBY SUTHERLAND 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 193 146 160 499 TQ

96 JAKE BENLINE 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 169 180 147 496

97 MASON FERGUSON 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 189 139 167 495

97 MARCUS TURNER 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 165 152 178 495 TQ

99 COLE NIEMANTSVERDRIET10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 159 188 145 492 TQ

99 ZAIN ALLEY 10 BRIGGS 174 184 134 492

101 TROY LEHMKUHL 10 HILLIARD BRADLEY 200 151 140 491

101 TRAVIS ALLASI 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 162 166 163 491

103 BRENDAN SHEEHAN 10 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 156 199 134 489

104 NASEER BROADNAX 11 NORTHLAND 202 142 142 486

105 MATT DINNEN 12 MOUNT VERNON 164 161 160 485 TQ

106 JOEY PETERSON 10 BUCKEYE VALLEY 139 177 167 483

106 BRODY MOORE 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 139 173 171 483

108 EVAN DONAHUE 11 BISHOP WATTERSON 126 167 189 482

108 WILL STEVENS 12 WHETSTONE 159 175 148 482

110 HUNTER KRAFT 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 178 168 133 479

111 NICK LOUDNER 10 CENTENNIAL 137 144 194 475

112 ANDREW HOLYCROSS 11 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 125 230 119 474

113 WILL MUELLER 10 WESTERVILLE NORTH 146 179 147 472

113 KEVIN MILLS 11 WALNUT RIDGE 176 120 176 472

113 ALI MOJTABAEI 12 BEECHCROFT 149 168 155 472

116 AMARI PATTERSON 10 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 133 168 170 471

117 THOMAS CUMMINGS 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 146 173 151 470

118 AUSTIN SNYDER 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 143 178 145 466

118 AJ GRUMBLING 11 CENTENNIAL 161 137 168 466

120 NICK CURRAN 10 HILLIARD BRADLEY 182 150 133 465

121 ZODI RALEIGH 11 MIFFLIN 178 120 163 461

121 BRYAN KIDWELL 12 MIFFLIN 163 170 128 461

123 RYANN BROWNING 10 BRIGGS 115 170 172 457

124 JACOBY OLIVRIO 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 157 155 144 456

125 RAMESES HOLLAND 11 NORTHLAND 196 149 109 454

125 JEREMIAH SLONAKER 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 161 153 140 454

127 NATHAN MCGRATH 9 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 184 154 110 448

128 HOWARD GAY 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 166 142 139 447

129 RAGHIB AHMAD 12 MIFFLIN 136 141 168 445

130 JAMAR OTT 11 WALNUT RIDGE 124 173 146 443

130 SABASHTON FERGUSON 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 124 157 162 443

132 JON PRATT 11 WESTERVILLE NORTH 128 157 156 441

133 GAGE WARREN 9 MARION HARDING 0 224 215 439 TQ

134 BRYAN MENGEL 11 BIG WALNUT 127 178 133 438 TQ

135 EMMANUEL GRESHAM 10 INDEPENDENCE 156 139 141 436

136 RYAN HO 12 NEW ALBANY 132 159 142 433

137 ANOURACK MAHATHIRATH 11 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 157 127 138 422

138 ZANDER DIETZ 9 HILLIARD BRADLEY 142 168 111 421

138 ALEX SARAKINAKIS 11 WESTERVILLE NORTH 154 159 108 421

140 GIDEON ADJEI 12 BEECHCROFT 155 109 155 419

141 JADIN MUMAW 11 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 128 147 143 418



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 23, 2019
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
142 JACK KISH 9 BISHOP WATTERSON 111 151 155 417

143 TALON COFFEE 10 DELAWARE HAYES 232 182 0 414

143 TANNER OBRIEN 12 LANCASTER 0 186 228 414 TQ

145 RONALD VILBAR 11 MIFFLIN 136 131 142 409

146 DAVID BALLING 10 MOUNT VERNON 0 214 194 408 TQ

147 PATRICK CARPENTER 9 BISHOP WATTERSON 144 119 140 403

148 UMER MANSOOR 11 INDEPENDENCE 142 138 117 397

149 JACOB DOLLMATSCH 11 PICKERINGTON NORTH 0 196 200 396 TQ

150 JOHN MELLERE 11 ST CHARLES 0 183 211 394

151 JAYLEN CLARK 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 0 189 197 386 TQ

151 WILLIAM LAWSON 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 156 104 126 386

153 GENESIS COCHRAN-PINKETT11 SOUTH 133 112 140 385

154 MYKEL DABO 12 NEWARK 178 206 0 384 TQ

155 ETHAN MOORE 11 WESTERVILLE NORTH 93 169 121 383

156 JOSH GEER 10 MARYSVILLE 243 135 0 378 TQ

157 MALAKYE TOLES 11 WEST 111 139 114 364

157 HUNTER FORD 10 SOUTH 96 136 132 364

159 ADAM SZCZYT 9 GRANVILLE 138 225 0 363

159 JACOB GARLAND 11 BISHOP WATTERSON 128 129 106 363

161 CAMERON MCGILL 10 INDEPENDENCE 127 87 147 361

162 AHMED MOHIUDDIN 12 OLENTANGY 208 150 0 358 TQ

163 MONTANA SVOBODA 11 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 0 166 191 357 TQ

164 SPENCER WATSON 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 172 183 0 355 TQ

165 JAY PHANTRIYAVONG11 SOUTH 118 117 119 354

166 CAMERON VOIGT 12 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 156 189 0 345 TQ

167 ANDRES AMARO 11 SOUTH 107 112 117 336

168 JADEN PRESNELL 9 WEST 103 123 107 333

169 DONOVAN ROSSETTE 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 184 0 147 331 TQ

170 TREVOR BELL 9 MOUNT VERNON 193 136 0 329 TQ

171 BRAYDEN BUCHS 10 BIG WALNUT 171 156 0 327 TQ

172 GABE COCHRAN 10 DELAWARE HAYES 0 154 169 323

172 PETER ASSAF 9 BISHOP WATTERSON 90 127 106 323

174 KOBE HOOKER 10 GRANVILLE 0 156 160 316

175 HEATH TUCKER 12 DELAWARE HAYES 145 0 167 312

176 GUNNER SMITH 10 MARYSVILLE 0 153 154 307 TQ

176 SHAQUILLE LOVE 9 WALNUT RIDGE 116 108 83 307

178 ROBERT GANGWER 11 GRANVILLE 0 146 160 306

179 BRANDON DEVER 10 HILLIARD BRADLEY 165 140 0 305

179 DOMINIC MARSH 11 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 117 104 84 305

181 DYLAN TAYLOR 10 MIFFLIN 97 100 104 301

182 R'SON BAKER-HOLLINGSWORTH9 SOUTH 101 91 106 298

183 VIRGIL MICHAEL 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 164 133 0 297

184 ZACK TOMPKINS 11 MARYSVILLE 129 0 166 295 TQ

185 ELIJAH AARON 10 BRIGGS 147 147 0 294

186 ALEX FRANZ 12 MOUNT VERNON 147 0 146 293 TQ

187 OWEN CHISLEY 11 REYNOLDSBURG 163 124 0 287 TQ

188 DOMINIQUE BROWN 10 WEST 114 94 76 284
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189 NATE SHUGART 11 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 131 152 0 283

190 JEREMIAH FANNIN 10 WEST 82 87 98 267

191 AKIR BAGLEY 12 WALNUT RIDGE 0 104 153 257

192 RASI BAILEY 11 NORTHLAND 143 98 0 241

193 WYATT MARTIN 10 WEST 94 60 86 240

194 TESA LITTLETON 11 WALNUT RIDGE 113 0 119 232

195 EMMANUEL AGYEKUM 10 INDEPENDENCE 138 91 0 229

196 BELINA KHAMMOUNTRY 10 WALNUT RIDGE 126 91 0 217

197 JACOB FILIPKOWSKI 10 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 118 0 92 210

198 ETHAN GARY 9 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 0 201 0 201 TQ

199 NATHAN MINZLER 11 GAHANNA LINCOLN 200 0 0 200 TQ

200 HUNTER MCKNIGHT 10 GAHANNA LINCOLN 0 0 193 193 TQ

201 BRENDAN TANSKY 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 180 0 0 180 TQ

202 NICK EGGLESTON 9 LANCASTER 0 0 176 176 TQ

203 DAWSON GAMBLE 12 MARION HARDING 169 0 0 169 TQ

204 JOE DWYER 10 HILLIARD BRADLEY 0 0 161 161

204 DAL PAK 11 NORTHLAND 0 0 161 161

206 DYLAN GRAY 10 HILLIARD BRADLEY 157 0 0 157

207 TREJUAN PITTS 10 NORTHLAND 0 0 154 154

208 ANDREW SCOTT 9 LANCASTER 153 0 0 153 TQ

209 MATTHEW LAWRENCE 10 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 152 0 0 152

210 SAM MCQUATE 9 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 0 0 151 151

211 JUSTIN HOFFMAN 12 DELAWARE HAYES 0 150 0 150

211 PRESTON WOODRUM 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 0 150 0 150 TQ

213 SHAUN BENDELE 12 DELAWARE HAYES 147 0 0 147

214 ANDREW HETTINGNA 11 BIG WALNUT 0 0 146 146 TQ

214 BRADY INGLAND 12 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 146 0 0 146

214 NICK LUSKY 11 ST CHARLES 0 0 146 146

217 GIOVANNI COCCHIARALE 11 ST CHARLES 0 144 0 144

218 GIOVANNI CAMP 10 CENTENNIAL 0 141 0 141

219 MATT CAMPBELL 11 CENTENNIAL 0 140 0 140

220 CRISTOFER WEATHERLY 10 REYNOLDSBURG 0 0 139 139 TQ

221 BRODY CROWDER 10 DELAWARE HAYES 136 0 0 136

222 HUSAM AHMED 11 NORTHLAND 0 135 0 135

223 JORDAN KILBARGER 12 LANCASTER 0 132 0 132 TQ

224 JACOB RINEHART 12 OLENTANGY 0 0 131 131 TQ

225 MASON D’AMORE 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 130 0 0 130

226 KHMARI LOVELESS 9 CENTENNIAL 0 0 129 129

226 JACOB COHEN 10 NEW ALBANY 0 129 0 129

228 DAMON JOLLY 10 NEW ALBANY 128 0 0 128

229 TEAGUE O'BRIEN 10 ST CHARLES 125 0 0 125

230 EDDIE BEEKMAN 11 LANCASTER 124 0 0 124 TQ

231 VINCENT FLINDERS 10 CENTENNIAL 118 0 0 118

231 VINNIE FORESTA 11 ST CHARLES 118 0 0 118

233 JACOB FOLK 11 GRANVILLE 116 0 0 116

233 JASON BARNES 11 NORTHLAND 116 0 0 116

235 LAYTON ROSEN 11 GRANVILLE 115 0 0 115
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Results All Participants - February 23, 2019
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236 PEYTON KRUSE 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 0 0 111 111

237 WILL LIBERTO 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 0 0 109 109

238 DAVID HUDKINS 12 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 0 0 108 108

239 MALIQ DIALLO 11 INDEPENDENCE 0 0 107 107

239 ALEX ZUMOCK 10 PICKERINGTON NORTH 107 0 0 107 TQ

241 BEN JENKINS 11 HILLIARD BRADLEY 0 106 0 106

242 JACOB LITTEN 11 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 0 84 0 84

243 LOIY GHAZAZWAH 12 BEECHCROFT 0 0 0 0

243 JORDAN LUMBARD 12 BRIGGS 0 0 0 0

243 KYLE THY 10 BRIGGS 0 0 0 0

243 SEBASTIAN DAVIS 10 BRIGGS 0 0 0 0

243 LUCAS HAZLETT 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 0

243 GARRETT WOODS 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 0

243 GRANT MIRKA 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 0

243 ANTON PEMBROKE 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 0

243 JAMAL ERBY 12 CENTENNIAL 0 0 0 0

243 DALTON SOLTAU 11 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 0 0 0 0

243 HARRISON WARREN 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 0 0 0 0

243 KEVIN FOIT 9 GAHANNA LINCOLN 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 PARKER SHERMAN 9 GRANVILLE 0 0 0 0

243 JEREMIAH DELONG 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 0 0 0 0

243 ZACHARY BRANDEWIE 10 HILLIARD DARBY 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 MARKUS HUNTER 11 HILLIARD DARBY 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 NATHAN RYAN 12 HILLIARD DARBY 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 BEN CURRY 10 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 0 0 0 0

243 PHU NGYUEN 11 MIFFLIN 0 0 0 0

243 JUSTIN ALI-GRAY 10 MIFFLIN 0 0 0 0

243 ANDREW MARTIN 12 MOUNT VERNON 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 CHRISTIAN HATHAWAY 11 NEW ALBANY 0 0 0 0

243 SHANE MAGUIRE 10 NEW ALBANY 0 0 0 0

243 BRICE CARPENTER 11 NEWARK 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 GARRETT KASHNER 10 NEWARK 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 JOSH GERNERT 12 OLENTANGY 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 DEREK RATHER 10 OLENTANGY 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 KENNY TANAKA 10 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 0 0 0 0

243 SETH YU 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 ANDREW EISENMAN 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 NICK KICAS 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 KENNY WHITMIRE 12 PICKERINGTON NORTH 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 RYAN DeGEETER 12 PICKERINGTON NORTH 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 MARK DRAKE 10 REYNOLDSBURG 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 QUENTIN BROSIOUS 12 REYNOLDSBURG 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 QUINCY HENDERSON 11 SOUTH 0 0 0 0

243 KEVIN RICHARDSON 11 SOUTH 0 0 0 0

243 DAIVION GREENE-TUCKER 11 SOUTH 0 0 0 0

243 RYAN FLETCHER 10 TEAYS VALLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 JACOB BRYANT 12 TEAYS VALLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ
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243 ZACH FRANCIS 11 TEAYS VALLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 ALONZO CARTER 9 WALNUT RIDGE 0 0 0 0

243 AMELIA JALLABAH 12 WALNUT RIDGE 0 0 0 0

243 TARNJIT SINGH 10 WEST 0 0 0 0

243 ZACK SMOCK 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 LOUIE OWINGS 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 TRISTAN MATHIS 11 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 HENRY TRAN 10 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 DOMINIC STEELE 9 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 MICHAEL VEDOVATO 11 WHETSTONE 0 0 0 0

243 JOSEPH DIDI 9 WHETSTONE 0 0 0 0

243 NICK MINER 10 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 0 0 0 0

243 DEVIN SKINNER 12 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 0 0 0 0

243 DAVID SATTLER 10 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 0 0 0 0

243 WILL BARTRAM 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 0 0 0 0 TQ

243 MILES ROBERTS 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 0 0 0 0 TQ

Field Totals 34600 34900 34681 104181

Field Average 164.7619 166.1905 165.1476 165.3667
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